MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND FOREIGN TRADE
JAMAICA

Ref. No: 50/151/350 16" November 2022

Excellency,

I have the honour to advise that the following persons will represent the Government of
Jamaica at the 108"™ Session of the United Nations Committee on the Elimination of Racial
Discrimination (CERD) which will be held from 14" November to 2" December 2022 in Geneva,
Switzerland.

Honourable Olivia Grange, 0J, - Minister
CD, MP Ministry Culture, Gender, Entertainment
and Sport
oliviagrangel@yahoo.com
(Online)
Head of Delegation

Honourable Alando Terrelonge, MP - Minister of State
Ministry of Culture, Gender, Entertainment
and Sport
aterrelonge@mcges.gov.jm
(Online)

Mr. Denzil Thorpe - Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Culture, Gender, Entertainment
and Sport
denzilthorpe@mcges.gov.jm
(Online)

Her Excellency Cheryl Spencer - Ambassador/Permanent Representative
Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the United
Nations at Geneva
apr@jamaicamission.ch

Miss Jo-Anne Archibald - Principal Director
Culture and Creative Industries, Policy
Development and Monitoring Branch,
Ministry of Culture, Gender, Entertainment
and Sport
jarchibald@mcges.gov.jm
(Online)

Mrs. Laleta Davis Mattis, CD, JP - Chair, National Council on Reparation
Ministry of Culture, Gender, Entertainment
and Sport
laletadavismattis@gmail.com

Ms. Julia Hyatt - Director
International Organisations Department
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade
Julia.Hyatt@mfaft.gov.jm
(Online)

Antonio Guterres

Secretary-General of the United Nations

(Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights)
GENEVA



Mr. Craig Douglas - Deputy Permanent Representative
Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the United
Nations at Geneva
dpr@jamaicamission.ch

Miss Sherise Gayle - Senior Assistant Attorney General,
International Affairs Division
Attorney General’'s Chambers
sherise.gayle@agc.gov.jm

Miss Shelly-Ann Thompson - Crown Counsel
International Affairs Division
Attorney General’s Chambers
sthompson@agc.gov.jm
(Online)

Captain Natalie James - Human Rights Specialist
Ministry of Legal and Constitutional Affairs
natalie.james@mlca.gov.jm

Miss Lishann Salmon - Assistant Director
International Organisations Department
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade
Lishann.Salmon@mfaft.gov.jm
(Online)

Miss Roshelle Henry - Minister Counsellor
Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the United
Nations at Geneva
mc@jamaicamission.ch

Mr. Rashaun Watson - First Secretary
Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the United
Nations at Geneva
firstsecretary2@jamaicamission.ch

Mrs. Abigail White Wilson - First Secretary/Consul
Permanent Mission of Jamaica to the United
Nations at Geneva
premier@jamaicamission.ch

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Kamina Johnson Smi
Minister



